RADITEK INC.  code-b
Microstrip Isolator or Circulator, 380-478.5 MHz
1, 2, 4 or 10 Watts, (10% Bandwidth)
RADIorC-380-478.5-MS-1, 2, 4 or 10W-b Specifications may be subject to change 01/27/11
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 2
Direction of RF:
R Default ►
L  ◄
Order Examples: RADI-1380-440M-MS-10WR
 I=ISOLATOR / C=CIRCULATOR
Typical frequency bands (others available)
Specifications     Units
Frequency 380 to 440 380 to 440 380-478.5 381 to 422  MHz
Bandwidth 50 MHz
max
10% 50 MHz
max
Full
Insertion loss 0.8 0.6 0.8 0.6 dB (max).
Isolation 17 20 16 20 dB (min).
VSWR (in & out) 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.3 max.
Forward power  15 15 15 15 Watts (max.)
Reverse power 4 4 1 4 Watts
Operating temperature 10 to 50 -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70 C
Storage temperature -60 to +85 -60 to +85 -60 to +85 -60 to +85 C
36
(1.417)
25 ± 0.11
(0.984)
6 ± 0.1
(0.236)
 30 (1.18)
16
(0.63)
3.2 Tab Ht
(0.126)
IN
31
 ±
 0
.1
1
(1
.2
2)
1 ± 0.05 (0.039) In Out
Units: Inch (mm)
Not to scale
Note:
Microstripline pads are thin
film gold over a copper layer
that will readily accept regular
Sn Pb solder.
Soldering is very easy due to
the poor thermal conductivity
of the ferrite.
The interface is also ideal for
any king of gold bonding.
RADITEK INC.  code-b
Microstrip Isolator or Circulator, 380-478.5 MHz
1, 2, 4 or 10 Watts, (10% Bandwidth)
RADIorC-380-478.5-MS-1, 2, 4 or 10W-b Specifications may be subject to change 01/27/11
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 2
Specifications       Units
Frequency 400-450  400-450  400-450  450 to 470   MHz
Bandwidth 50  50  50
  RT OT RT OT
20    MHz
Insertion loss 0.6 0.7  0.8 0.7 0.8    dB (max).
Isolation 20 18 16 18 16    dB (min).
VSWR (in & out) 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4    max.
Forward power  15 15  15   Watts (max.)
Reverse power 2 10 1 4   Watts
Operating temperature -40 to +70 -30 to +70 -30 to +70 -40 to +70   C
Storage temperature -60 to +85 -60 to +85 -60 to +85 -60 to +85   C